WEST TEXAS RUNNING CLUB

THE 25th ANNUAL RED RAIDER ROAD RACE
Lubbock, Texas

10K ROAD RACE

October 7,

2006

*xxxxx*x]10K MALE OVERALL WINNER * %% koo

Pace

TIME

TIME

TIME

Place Name Ag Town St TIME
Pts

1 MICHAEL SANG 29 EL PASO TX 33:22
MALE AGE GROUP: 6 - 15
Place O'All Name Ag Town St
Pace Pts

1 52 JON DAVID BRUEGEL 14 LUBBOCK TX
49:46 8:01 10

2 56 AARON ST CLAIR 14 LUBBOCK TX
49:57 8:03
MALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19
Place O'All Name Ag Town St
Pace Pts

1 6 BRADLEY FIELDS 17 LUBBOCK TX
40:22 6:30

2 34 JOSH ALVARADO 16 LUBBOCK TX
47:28 T7:39

3 71 NOLAN DELATORRE 17 LUBBOCK TX
54:09 8:43
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
Place O'All Name Ag Town St
Pace Pts

1 2 BRADLEY WHITWORTH 20 LUBBOCK TX
37:14 6:00

2 7 LOGAN CARVER 20 LUBBOCK TX
40:25 6:31

3 20 TRAVIS WILSON 22 LUBBOCK TX
45:27 T7:19

4 32 BLAINE BOOHER 22 LUBBOCK TX
47:18 7:37

5 59 DAVID HUMMEL 20 LUBBOCK TX
50:09 8:05

6 61 MICHAEL BARBER 22 LUBBOCK TX



50:40 8:10

28

29

29

29

26

27

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

IDALOU

DUMAS

WOLFORTH

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK
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MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 4 ZACH MANNING
39:17 6:20

2 5 JERRED HURST
39:28 6:22 9

3 30 JOEL HERNANDEZ
46:50 7:33 8

4 36 CHRIS GARDNER
47:31 7:39

5 48 BRADY ROBINETTE
49:30 7:58

6 54 PETE ESQUEDA
49:49 8:01

7 72 TOBY RENFRO
54:29 8:47

8 74 BRYAN BRAZELTON
54:38 8:48

9 100 KYLE EDGINGTON
59:00 9:30
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LUBBOCK
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LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

BROWNEFTIELD

DENVER

LUBBOCK

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 11 LEE COHEN
43:03 6:56

2 18 B.J. KLEIN
45:14 7:17

3 42 MARK BELCHER
48:32 7:49

4 58 MICHAEL HARLIEN
50:06 8:04 7

5 65 JASON BURLEY
51:50 8:21 6

6 77 PETER RICE
55:43 8:58

7 80 BANDIT
56:09

8 101 GARRETT McKINNON
59:00 9:30
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

34
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TX

TX

TX
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TX

TX

TIME

TIME

TIME



1 8 TIM KEY
40:29 6:31 10

2 10 JAMES BAUMANN
42:50 6:54 9

3 15 ROBERTO FLORENCIA
43:50 7:04

4 38 TOMMIE FARRELL
47:46 7:42 7

5 40 JEFF VAN DORN
48:17 7:47

6 Bandit

7 108 KERRY GILBERT
1:00:33 9:45

8 120 JAMES NEAL
1:05:11 10:30

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Place O'All Name
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Pace Pts

1 9 ADAM BARRON
41:43 6:43 10

2 19 PAUL PARE'
45:14 7:17 9

3 21 KYLE ASHLEY
45:29 7:20

4 29 RUBY GARCIA
46:47 7:32

5 37 ERIC FORD
47:41 7:41 6

6 57 STEVEN ODORIZZI
50:04 8:04

7 76 EDWIN YOUNG
55:31 8:57 4

8 95 GARY HOUSOUER

58:38 9:27
9 106 MARTIN HIGGINS
1:00:24 9:44
10 111 MATTHEW JORDAN
1:01:40 9:56
11 129 JOSE RODRIGUEZ
1:08:53 11:06

MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 3 JERRY DWYER
37:53 6:06 10
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2 12 JIM HIGGINS
43:18 6:58 9

3 16 KELLEY LITSCH
44:46 7:13
4 17 EPI AGUIRRE
44:51 7:13 7
5 24 CHRIS LONNGREN
46:02 7:25 6
6 25 WADE WILSON
46:12 7:27
7 27 PAUL HERRMANN
46:22 7:28
8 28 DAVID MALONE
46:30 7:30 3
9 67 MITCH MONROE
52:27 8:27 2
10 84 DENNIS BOEDEKER
56:28 9:06

MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place O'All Name
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Pace Pts
1 22 RANDY HOLLOWAY
45:44 7:22 10
2 23 JOHN WIMBERLEY
45:58 7:24
3 26 LAWRENCE SCHOVANEC
46:15 7:27 8
4 45 DAVID BIRNEY
48:51 7:52
5 62 MARK ALBUS
50:57 8:12 6
6 69 BRUCE FELLERS
53:50 8:40 5
7 75 JACKIE SELF
54:56 8:51
8 81 TERRY DALTON
56:10 9:03 3
9 86 MIKE HATLEY
57:16 9:13
10 89 JOHN CAGLE
57:27 9:15
11 99 JIM DEMBROWSKI
58:56 9:29

12 115 DWAYNE OAKELEY
1:02:06 10:00 *

13 131 RUSTY LADD
1:10:07 11:17

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
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Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 31 JON HOFF 56 CARLSBAD NM
47:05 7:35

2 39 RONNIE PRIGG 55 LUBBOCK X
47:54 7:43 9

3 55 FRED WEBER 55 LUBBOCK X
49:52 8:02 8

4 97 DAVID MANGOLD 58 LUBBOCK X
58:51 9:29 7

5 124 WALTER JORDAN 57 LUBBOCK X
1:05:27 10:32

6 134 JOE LOWE 58 LUBBOCK X

1:11:39 11:32

MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts
1 109 JAMES BONE 67 LUBBOCK TX

1:01:06 9:50 10

OVERALL CLYDESDALE 10K RESULTS

AGEGRADED
Place Name Ag Town St TIME TIME
PTS
1 FARRELL MARTIN 40 LUBBOCK TX 43:36 41:12
10
2 CHARLES NEEDHAM 44 LUBBOCK TX 1:00:25 55:24
3 RANDALL STENNETT 477 LUBBOCK TX 1:01:55 55:28
4 JIMMY CLARK 55 LUBBOCK TX 1:06:40 55:58
7
5 JASON MILLS 31 LUBBOCK TX 56:55 56:39
6 ROBERT WATTS 38 LUBBOCK TX 1:01:21 58:51
7 RANDY COTTON 51 MIDLAND TX 1:09:50 1:00:36
8 JEFF DAY 42 LUBBOCK TX 1:10:09 1:05:19
k) Kk kk kKK Kk FEMALE OVERALL lOK WINNER khkkkhkKhkKkkkk
Place Name Ag Town St TIME Pace
Pts
1 ANN CRUCE-ROBERTS 30 LUBBOCK X 43:21 6:59
11

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19



Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 33 EDITH MACIAS 17 LUBBOCK X
47:24 7:38
2 121 MEGAN CRITTENDEN 19 LUBBOCK X

1:05:15 10:30

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24

Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 53 SARAH ROBERTS 23 LUBBOCK X
49:49 8:01

2 112 LACEY GIBSON 21 LUBBOCK TX
1:01:42 9:56

3 116 RUBI RIVAS 20 LUBBOCK X

1:02:06 10:00

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 41 ANGIE SONNENBERG 27 LUBBOCK X
48:20 7:47 10

2 46 ADRIANNE SLOAN 25 LUBBOCK TX
48:58 7:53

3 51 BOBBIE BLACK 25 MULESHOE TX
49:46 8:01 8

4 60 TONI TADDONIO 28 DENVER CO
50:13 8:05

5 63 DAWN WEIR 28 SAN ANGELO X
51:26 8:17

6 83 MARITZA GAMBOA 29 LUBBOCK TX
56:19 9:04

7 94 NIKAH HART 26 LUBBOCK X
58:27 9:25

8 128 JAMIE MILSTEAD 27 LUBBOCK X

1:08:00 10:57

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 49 SARAH SKELTON 32 LUBBOCK TX
49:35 7:59

2 50 CAROL HISE 34 LUBBOCK X

49:37 7:59 9



3 66 TAMMY BALES

52:05 8:23

4 90 AMY HARLIEN
57:27 9:15 7

5 92 SUSANNE MOORE

58:07 9:22 6

6 118 TINA BROOKS
1:04:51 10:27

7 119 KIMBERLY FRICK
1:04:59 10:28

8 123 VERONICA JUAREZ
1:05:26 10:32

9 125 TRACI PAYNE
1:06:31 10:43 2
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FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 35 JANDA JACKSON
47:29 7:39

2 44 KIPPI BUCHANAN
48:48 7:52 9

3 78 MISTY HODSON
55:51 9:00

4 88 LOUANN ARTERBURN
57:22 9:14 7

5 98 TRISH CAMARILLO
58:52 9:29

6 102 NANCY COFFEY
59:05 9:31

7 103 LORY BARKER
59:37 9:36

8 104 NORMA MADRID
59:37 9:36
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FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 70 KELLY ROBINSON
53:52 8:41

2 79 COLLEEN BERG
56:09 9:03

3 87 CINDI FAZ
57:21 9:14

4 93 SUZIE HARTSFIELD
58:14 9:23

5 117 MARSHA BENNETT
1:03:06 10:10 6
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6 122 DARLA PORTER 43 LUBBOCK X
1:05:25 10:32

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts
1 47 MARY BRANSCOME 46 LUBBOCK TX
49:11 7:55 10
2 82 BARBARA SLATON 47 MIDLAND X
56:19 9:04
3 91 BONNIE WATTS 45 LUBBOCK X
58:00 9:21
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts
1 43 MADONNE MINER 53 LUBBOCK X
48:45 7:51 10
2 73 LEESA PRICE 50 LUBBOCK TX
54:33 8:47
3 96 CHERYL WEBER 53 LUBBOCK X
58:49 9:28 8
4 105 SARAH GAXIOLA 54 LUBBOCK X
1:00:13 9:42 7
5 133 KRISTAL COTTON 50 MIDLAND TX

1:10:12 11:18

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts
1 113 ETTA MAYER 57 LUBBOCK TX

1:01:48 9:57 10

OVERALL ATHENA 10K RESULTS

AAGEGRADED
Place Name Ag Town St TIME TIME
PTS
1 EDIE ABEL 40 LUBBOCK TX 51:34 44:51
2 MANDY GALLAGHER 29 LUBBOCK TX 1:06:33 59:58

AGE GROUP RESULTS 5K



THE 25th ANNUAL RED RAIDER ROAD RACES
Lubbock, Texas October 7, 2006
* denotes new age group record
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Place Name Ag Town St TIME Pace
Pts
* 1 JOSEPHAT KEINO 25 LUBBOCK TX 16:11 5:13

MALE AGE GROUP: 1 - 12
Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 51 CARTER TATE 9 MIDLAND TX
22:59 7:24

2 107 KEVIN CARLISLE 11 ABERNATHY TX
26:14 8:27

3 115 HUNTER ADAMS 10 AMARILLO TX
26:57 8:41

4 126 TY WISE 12 ABERNATHY TX
27:17 8:47

5 139 EVAN McCULLOUGH 11 LUBBOCK TX
28:46 9:16

6 144 SCOTT LASS 8 LOCKNEY TX
29:20 9:27

7 168 PAUL GASCHEN, JR 11 LUBBOCK TX
31:10 10:02

8 170 CAMERON WOOD 11 LUBBOCK TX
31:35 10:10

MALE AGE GROUP: 13 - 15
Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts

1 20 STEPHEN VALEZ 15 LUBBOCK TX
20:55 6:44

2 22 ROBERT DURAN 14 LUBBOCK TX
20:57 6:45

3 23 LUCAS MORRIS 14 LUBBOCK TX
21:06 6:48 8

4 27 GRANT SPRUELL 15 SHALLOWATER TX
21:36 6:58

5 33 SHANE FARLEY 15 LUBBOCK TX
22:11 7:09

6 34 KENDELL McCULLOUGH 14 LUBBOCK TX



22:13 7:10

7 35 NATHAN CONROY
22:16 7:10

8 40 TREY EUBANKS
22:25 7:13

9 61 ZACHARY SIERRA
23:34 7:35

10 83 CHRISTOPHER LASCANO
25:05 8:05

11 87 AARRON MITCHELL
25:19 8:09

12 99 JASON ROBISON
25:38 8:16

13 201 JOSH WALTERS
39:54 12:51

MALE AGE GROUP: 16 - 19
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts
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1 2 ZABRIAN GRANADO
18:34 5:59
2 5 W. CODY WILLIAMS
18:56 6:06
3 7 JOE SALINAS
19:12 6:11
4 8 DANIEL SUBEALDEA
19:31 6:17
5 10 THOMAS FLORES
19:58 6:26
6 14 CAMERON EVANS
20:17 6:32
7 15 ERIC PUENTE
20:38 6:39
8 19 JOSH MENDEZ
20:53 6:44
9 21 SEBASTIAN GARCIA
20:56 6:45
10 24 STEPHEN KITTEN
21:08 6:48
11 30 PATRICK MORALES
21:49 7:02 *
12 37 JOSH WILSON
22:23 7:13
13 42 ALBERT PADILLA
22:28 7:14
14 43 LATHE HINCH
22:29 7:14
15 55 ADAM SMITH
23:16 7:30
16 78 ANTHONY PEREZ
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24:46
17
27:01

7:59
120 JESSE RODRIQUEZ
8:42

MALE AGE GROUP: 20 - 24
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

19

LUBBOCK

TX

1 3 STEVEN MORALES
18:43 6:02 10

2 6 MATT WALL
19:00 6:07

3 53 ANDREW PAULSON
23:07 T7:27

4 60 CORY BATLA
23:28 7:33

5 118 ERIC NORWOOD
26:58 8:41

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

24

24
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LUBBOCK

LITTLEFIELD

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

1 28 CHRIS BIRKHOLZ
21:44 7:00 10

2 54 BRETT HART
23:10 7:28 9

3 62 ALEXANDER DORADO
23:46 7:39

4 66 AARON SELF

24:04 7:45 7
5 136 JASON HANCOCK

28:15 9:06
o 138 ZACH JOHNSON
28:28 9:10

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts
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LUBBOCK
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TX

TX

TX

1 25 KYLE LUKERT
21:09 6:49

2 73 MIKE GONZALES
24:29 7:53

3 101 MIKE BARRIENTOS
25:46 8:18

4 108 DAMON READ
26:15 8:27

5 122 ISAAC MUNOZ JR
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27:02 8:42 6

6 131 WESLEY EVERETT
27:49 8:57

7 140 JOHN BARRIENTOS
28:51 9:18

MALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

31

32

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

1 13 MARRAY MADDOX
20:17 6:32

2 157 ALEX McADOO
30:09 9:43

3 180 BRAD HODGE
33:10 10:41 8

4 207 BRIAN KLEIN
43:10 13:54

MALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

38

36

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

NAZARETH

TX

TX

1 18 ANDREW MARTIN
20:46 6:42 10

2 47 DANIEL GONZALES
22:46 7:20 9

3 52 SAMUEL AYERS
23:02 7:25 8

4 82 J.R. MORALES

25:05 8:05 7

5 112 JAMES LAYMAN
26:44 8:37 6

6 145 MIKE LASS

29:20 9:27
7 148 CLIFF LEWALLEN
29:30 9:30

8 203 ZANE LEWIS
41:19 13:18

MALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

44
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40

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

HEREFORD

LOCKNEY

LUBBOCK

ALLEN

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

1 65 JOE TIPPY
24:03 7:45
2 74 SCOTTY ELSTON

24:30 7:54
3 109 LARRY DELEON

12
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TIME
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26:28 8:31
4 119 DAN ADAMS

49

48

AMARILLO

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

54

AMARILLO

LUBBOCK

STANTON

26:59 8:42

5 156 MIKE WARREN
30:09 9:42
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 4 JACKIE CANNON
18:53 6:05 10

2 36 JOSEPH WILSON
22:21 T7:12 9

3 41 STEPHEN STALLINGS
22:27 T7:14

4 63 DAVID HIGGINS

23:51 7:41 7
5 130 DALLAS VAUGHN
27:46 8:57

54

53

LUBBOCK

O'DONNELL

TX

TX

TX

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

MALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 76 WAYNE SULLIVAN
24:45 7:58 10

2 77 DARREL McMILLEN
24:45 7:58 9

3 89 RONNIE NUGENT

25:22 8:10 8
4 114 LARRY BURELSMITH

26:47 8:38

5 127 JOE POST
27:20 8:48

6 173 JIM WILHELM
31:45 10:14 5

7 183 LON FOREE
33:57 10:56

8 186 MICHAEL CRAWFORD
34:46 11:12
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

59

57

57

55

55

55

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

SUN PRAIRIE

LOVINGTON

TX

TX

TX

TX

WI

NM

1 58 RON LUBOWICZ
23:21 7:31 10
2 94 JIM HARRIS

LUBBOCK

HOBBS

TIME

TIME

TIME



62 LUBBOCK

TX

69 LUBBOCK

25:33 8:14 9

3 128 RICHARD NATHAN
27:35 8:53
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

1 75 RALPH WOLF
24:43 7:58 10

2 174 THOMAS WORD
31:49 10:15

MALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 99
Place O'All Name

69 LUBBOCK

72 LUBBOCK

OVERALL CLYDESDALE 5K RESULTS

Pace Pts

1 96 BILL FELTON
25:34 8:14 10
AGEGRADED
Place Name
PTS

TIME

TIME

1 MILT BROWNFIELD

10
2 ERIK BUZZARD
3 ISAAC MUNOZ
8
4 VICTOR MAGRI
7
5 CLYDE WHITTEN
6 FRANKIE VALLIE
7 JIM BECK
4
8 RANDY EGENBACHER
3
9 RICK LAMPE
2

10 JOE HILLIS
11 FRANK VALLIE

12 KELLY CARLISLE
13 KENNETH CALHOUN

40
48
31
47
51

62

LUBBOCK

AMARILLO
LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK
PAMPA
DENVER CITY
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK
LUBBOCK

ROWLETT
DENVER CITY

ABERNATHY
HURST

TX
TX
TX
TX
TX

TX

25:
28:
26:
29:
32:

35:

00
11
11
25
11

40

23:
25:
26:
26:
27 :

28:

37
03
03
21
56

11
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Place Name

Pts

TIME Pac

e

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 -

1 ADDISON LEMASTER

Place O'All Name
Pace

Pts

29:

30:

30:

30:

31:

34

34

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

50

Place O'All Name
Pace

Pts

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

22

22

22

22

22

22

Ag Town
17 TULIA
12

Ag

NANCY MUNOS 12
UNIQUE JACOBO 11
LINDSEY LEWALLEN 12
KATIE BLACK 12
TAYLOR OSWALT 12
BAILEY DENISON 12
LINDA HARDWICKE 11
EMILY GIBSON 12
ANGELIQUE REIMER 10

13 - 15

Ag

BRITTNEY SCAFF 14
HALEY BURTON 14
OLIVIA MARTINEZ 15
ALLISON PYLE 14
SH;LEY SHIPMAN 15
ELIZABETH ELSTON 15
ASHTON NILSEN 14
MARY BUTCHER 14
MICHELLE BALLEJO 15

15

SHALLOWATER

SHALLOWATER

TULIA

SLATON

GUTHRIE

SHALLOWATER

SHALLOWATER

SHALLOWATER

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TIME



23:

23:

24 :

24 :

24 :

25:

25:

25:

25:

26:

26:

26:

26:

27

27

29:

29:

30:

30:

30:

31:

32:

35:

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

18
10
18
11
07
12
14
13
14
14
09
15
28
16
29
17
45
18
12
19
43
20
43
21
57
22
07
23
51
24
37
25
49
26
26
27
26
28
27
29
59
30
04
31
20

7:30
57
7:30
67
7:46
70
7:48
71
7:48
85
8:06
91
8:12
92
8:12
100
8:18
105
8:26
110
8:36
111
8:36
117
8:41
124
8:44
133
8:58
150
9:32
153
9:36
160
9:48
16l
9:48
165
9:48
175
10:18
176
10:20
191
11:23

COURTNE MANN

KELLIE GAONA

HALEY HAVENS

MAECEE McLEMNEY

KRISTEN CASAREZ

DESIRE BOWEN

ALLIE HOGAN

SARA HAGHSHENE-SABET

SHELBEY HAVENS

HANNAH LAYMAN

*

CINDY MEDINA

CAITLIN KATTWINKEL

MORGAN LUTRICK

ALLIE WEBER

JENEVA LONGORIA

ADRIANA LIVINGSTON

KARI WILSON

RACHEL BOUNDS

K'LEA MILLS

KRISTEN RICHERSON

TORI TRUELOVE

ANNA SMITH

16 - 19

Place O'All Name
Pace

Pts

14

14

14

13

15

15

14

14

13

13

15

14

13

14

14

15

15

14

14

14

13

15

ABERNATHY

SHALLOWATER

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

LUBBOCK

TULIA

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

ABERNATHY

HEREFORD

LUBBOCK

SHALLOWATER

ABERNATHY

SHALLOWATER

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

ABERNATHY

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

11

MAYRA AVILA

TIME



20:

20:

21:

23:

24 :

24 :

25:

25:

25:

26:

27

27

28:

29:

29:

35:

35:

35:

50:

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

03

2
10

3
32

4
52

5
10

6
18

7
14

8
28

9
29
10
57
11
01
12
05
13
18
14
49
15
57
16
17
17
25
18
28
19
37

6:28
12
6:30
26
6:56
64
7:41
68
7:47
72
7:50
86
8:08
90
8:12
93
8:13
116
8:41
121
8:42
123
8:43
137
9:07
152
9:36
154
9:39
190
11:22
192
11:24
194
11:25
211
16:18

SARAH DeLosSANTOS

JENNA BURTON

JACY PIERCE

ALEXANDRA TORREZ

ERICA MORENO

DARCY JONES

4

DEMETRICE GILLIAM

CRYSTAL SLAY

KEELI BOYLES

ASHLEIGH ADCOCK

KALLI KITCHENS

REAGAN CRISWELL

KELLY BREDENSTEINER

KATRINA REYES

LAUREL McCALLON

CAITLIN NEEDHAM

MARY ANNE EGENBACHER

KAWANNA PEGUES

20 - 24

Place O'All Name
Pace

Pts

17

17

17

16

17

16

17

16

16

16

17

17

19

19

18

17

17

16

SHALLOWATER

SHALLOWATER

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

SHALLOWATER

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

SHALLOWATER

LUBBOCK

SHALLOWATER

TULIA

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

23:

25:

LARISSA TRUE

JOLI SHIPMAN

LAURA MATHIS

KYSTAL HUNT

KATIE SKEENS

17

23

20

24

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TIME



25:49 8:19
o 155 STEPHANIE WARREN

30:08 9:42
7 167 MARLENE SPAIN
31:09 10:02

8 209 EMILY BOEDEKER
45:46 14:44

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

22

21

20

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

1 84 JODY DENNIS

2 125 CYMBER TISDALE
27:16 8:47 9
3 129 MINDY RICE

27:45 8:56

4 158 JULIA BELLA
30:19 9:46

5 159 ELIZABETH MESKER
30:20 9:46

6 185 MEGAN SCHUESSLER
34:10 11:00

7 189 STEPHANIE JOHNSON
35:17 11:22

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

28

28

25

25

28

LUBBOCK

BROWNEFIELD

LUBBOCK

WICHITA FALLS

LUBBOCK

ABERNATHY

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

1 69 TAMMY MORIEARTY
24:10 7:47 10
2 95 MALINDA COLWELL

25:33 8:14 9

3 141 COURTNEY FRANK
29:03 9:21

4 205 ELIZABETH BAIZA
42:24 13:39

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 - 39
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

31

33

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

POST

TX

TX

1 106 MARLENE LOPEZ
26:14 8:27 10

2 142 KIM CLEMMONS
29:09 9:23

3 151 IRMA SANCHEZ

18

LEVELLAND

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TIME

TIME

TIME



29:45 9:35

4 178 CHRISTIE HODGE
32:42 10:32 7

5 179 SHERRY GILBERT
32:59 10:37

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

36

36

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

1 103 ANNA GONZALES

26:03 8:23

2 143 DEBBIE CRISWELL
29:14 9:25

3 169 PAM GASCHEN
31:10 10:02

4 200 JILL HAUKOS
39:52 12:50 7

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

41

42

LUBBOCK

TULIA

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

TX

TX

1 80 MELANIE McVEY
24:55 8:01 10

2 97 LINDA DELEON
25:36 8:15

3 132 DEBBIE TIPPY
27:49 8:58

4 149 LAURIE KELSO
29:30 9:30

5 172 CHRISTY HURST
31:43 10:13

6 182 CONNI KITTEN
33:56 10:56

7 184 ALISA OSWALT
34:01 10:57

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Place O'All Name
Pace Pts

45

45

49

45

45

SUNDOWN

LUBBOCK

HOBBS

RANSOM CANYON

IDALOU

LUBBOCK

ABERNATHY

NM

TX

TX

TX

TX

1 79 CAYLENE CADDELL
24:54 8:01

2 196 SUZAN CAUDLE
35:42 11:30 9

3 197 KARLA KITTEN
35:57 11:35

4 202 SEAN PASSMORE

19

51

50

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

LUBBOCK

PAMPA

TX

TX

TIME

TIME

TIME



40:21 13:00

5 206 SUSAN BOEDEKER 52 PEARLAND TX
43:05 13:52
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 99
Place O'All Name Ag Town St TIME
Pace Pts
1 208 MARY BAIZA 62 POST TX
44:11 14:14
2 210 MARTHA BOEDEKER 73 PEARLAND TX

50:17 1e6:11

OVERALL ATHENA 5K RESULTS

AGEGRADED

Place Name Ag Town St TIME TIME
1 ELAINE VALLIE 29 GARLAND TX 37:39 33:55
2 DEE DEE ODORIZZI 38 LUBBOCK TX 39:34 34:50

20



